General
Cooper Power Systems Type
NX current-limiting fuses provide
overload protection for all indoor
and underground cable distribution
systems 2.4 through 34.5 kV. NX
fuses are noiseless and expel no
hot gases or burning particles while

10
TABLE 11
NX Clip-Style Current-Limiting Fuse (Refer to Figure 5)
Rating*
Mounting Code
Number
Fuse Diameter
(in.)
Catalog
Number
Voltage
(kV)
Continuous Current
(A)
4.3
18 4 1.125 FA1H18
25 4 1.125 FA1H25
35 4 1.125 FA1H35
45 4 2 FA1H45
50 4 2 FA1H50
65 4 2 FA1H65
75 4 2 FA1H75
105 4 2 FA1H100
5.5
6 4 1.125 FA2H6
8 4 1.125 FA2H8
10 4 1.125 FA2H10
12 4 1.125 FA2H12
18 4 1.125 FA2H18
20 4 2 FA2H20
25 4 2 FA2H25
30 4 2 FA2H30
40 4 2 FA2H40
50 4 2 FA2H50
65 4 2 FA2H65
75 4 2 FA2H75
8.3
1.5 4 1.125 FA3H1
3 4 1.125 FA3H3
4.5 4 1.125 FA3H4
6 4 1.125 FA3H6
8 4 1.125 FA3H8
10 4 1.125 FA3H10
12 4 1.125 FA3H12
18 4 2 FA3H18
20 4 2 FA3H20
25 4 2 FA3H25
30 4 2 FA3H30
40 4 2 FA3H40
50 5 3.438 FA3H50
65 5 3.438 FA3H65
80 5 3.438 FA3H80
100 5 3.438 FA3H100
15.5
1.5 5 1.125 FA4H1
3 5 1.125 FA4H3
4.5 5 1.125 FA4H4
6 5 2 FA4H6
8 5 2 FA4H8
10 5 2 FA4H10
12 5 2 FA4H12
18 5 2 FA4H18
20 5 2 FA4H20
25 5 2 FA4H25
30 5 2 FA4H30
40 5 2 FA4H40
50 6 3.438 FA4H50
65 6 3.438 FA4H65
80 6 3.438 FA4H80
100 6 3.438 FA4H100†
23
6 6 2 FA5H6
8 6 2 FA5H8
10 6 2 FA5H10
12 6 2 FA5H12
18 6 2 FA5H18
20 6 2 FA5H20
25 6 2 FA5H25
30 6 2 FA5H30
40 6 2 FA5H40
27
6 9 3.438 FA9H6
8 9 3.438 FA9H8
10 9 3.438 FA9H10
12 9 3.438 FA9H12
15 9 3.188 FA9H15
18 9 3.438 FA9H18
20 9 3.438 FA9H20
25 9 3.438 FA9H25
30 9 3.438 FA9H30
40 9 3.438 FA9H40
50 9 3.438 FA9H50
38
6 10 3.438 FA10H6
8 10 3.438 FA10H8
10 10 3.438 FA10H10
12 10 3.438 FA10H12
18 10 3.438 FA10H18
20 10 3.438 FA10H20
25 10 3.438 FA10H25
30 10 3.438 FA10H30
40 10 3.438 FA10H40
50 10 3.438 FA10H50
*	 4.3, 5.5, 8.3,15.5, 23 kV have 50,000 A symmetrical
rating, 27 and 38 kV have 35,000 A symmetrical
rating.
**	 Code number of mounting must match code number

Mounting
Code
Number*
Fuse
Diameter
(in.)**
Catalog
Number
Voltage
(kV)
Continuous
Current
(A)
For Single- and Parallel-Unit Hinge-Style Mountings
4.3
18 1 1.125 FA1A18
25 1 1.125 FA1A25
35 1 1.125 FA1A35
45 1 2 FA1A45
50 1 2 FA1A50
65 1 2 FA1A65
75 1 2 FA1A75
100 1 2 FA1A100
5.5
6 1 1.125 FA2A6
8 1 1.125 FA2A8
10 1 1.125 FA2A10
12 1 1.125 FA2A12
18 1 1.125 FA2A18
20 1 2 FA2A20
25 1 2 FA2A25
30 1 2 FA2A30
40 1 2 FA2A40
50 1 2 FA2A50
65 1 2 FA2A65
75 1 2 FA2A75
8.3
1.5 1 1.125 FA3A1
3 1 1.125 FA3A3
4.5 1 1.125 FA3A4
6 1 1.125 FA3A6
8 1 1.125 FA3A8
10 1 1.125 FA3A10
12 1 1.125 FA3A12
18 1 2 FA3A18
20 1 2 FA3A20
25 1 2 FA3A25
30 1 2 FA3A30
40 1 2 FA3A40
15.5
1.5 2 1.125 FA4A1
3 2 1.125 FA4A3
4.5 2 1.125 FA4A4
6 2 2 FA4A6
8 2 2 FA4A8
10 2 2 FA4A10
12 2 2 FA4A12
18 2 2 FA4A18
20 2 2 FA4A20
25 2 2 FA4A25
30 2 2 FA4A30
40 2 2 FA4A40
*	 Code number of mounting must match code number of fuse or switchblade.
**	All 2" diameter fuses have magniformed end fittings with stamped hinge.
TABLE 13
NX Hinge-Style Switchblades (with Arc-Strangler Loadbreaking Devices) (Refer to Figure 6)